B.12.1
V15.3
 (Phone) 1-800-237-1326  6:00AM - 4:30PM CST   (24 Hour Fax) 1-608-781-3667   .com
®® C
Style 10
Frame Door
Frame and Mullion Lite Pattern Options
Style 10

®® 99.7% American MadeC
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Wood Retainer Molding
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms Please use Door Order Form (E•Z Form #2).
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section B.12 of the Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Technical Notes: Wood Retainer Molding
Molding Options (Chapter N)
1 Cut to Size Wood
Retainer Moldings
All GRF “Traditional” and “Mitered” Stile and Rail Profiles will accept wood retainer moldings in Frame
Price Classes 101, 103, 108, 132, 301, 303, 115 and 117.
Wood Retainer can be used in place of Rubber Retainer in straight Stile and Rail parts.
You may pin precision cut wood retainer moldings in place, to create a stationary panel for combination
frame and panel doors.  (Rubber retainer can be used to install glass in the frame portion.)
2 #1036, #1120 Moldings
Designed for use as a wood retainer molding that is fastened to the rear of the ¾" [19.1mm] frame and can
be trimmed to size, to accommodate materials thicker than ⅛" [3.2mm].  The #1120 molding would be used
for 1" [25.4mm] thick frames.
3 #1246 Molding
The illustration above shows an example of how this molding fits into the GRF groove of the Stile and Rail
profile.
Designed to fill the void for the GRF groove in the Stiles and Rails of frame and mullion doors.
For use with ¾" [19.1mm] or 1" [25.4mm] thick doors.
4 #1312 Molding
The illustration above shows an example of how this molding fits into the tenon of the Stile and Rail profile.
Designed to fill the tenon PPGC (Panel Plow Groove Cut) of any stile and rail profile, for your custom frame
requirements.
For use with ¾" [19.1mm] or 1" [25.4mm] thick doors.
5 #1317, #1329, #2369
#2671 Moldings
Fit into the GRF cut of the Stile and Rail profile and are designed to be used with ⅛" [3.2mm] materials.
#2671 designed for use with the SR123GRF, SR145GRF, SR146GRF, SR157GRF, SR160GRF.
6 #2368 Molding
Designed to be used as a wood retainer molding for true divided mullion lites.
Only available with the following mullion lite patterns: LP001, LP108, LP109, LP110, LP118, LP128, LP131.
Please submit requests for this application to our Customer Support Team.
Cabinet Door & Drawer Front OptionsFrame & Mullion
B
B.12.11
V15.3
 (Phone) 1-800-237-1326  6:00AM - 4:30PM CST   (24 Hour Fax) 1-608-781-3667   .com
®® C
►  For PRICING ► See Section B.12 in our Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Frame & Mullion
B
Cabinet Door & Drawer Front Options
Convex / Concave Options (Chapter D)
1 Available Lite Patterns The      indicates lite patterns that are available convex/concave (curved).  See Chapter D for more information.
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Fame & Mullion Doors
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms Please use Door Order Form (E•Z Form #2).
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section B.12 of the Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Technical Notes: Fame & Mullion Doors
Cabinet Door & Drawer Front Options (Chapter B)
1 Door Styles
Most Door Styles are available as a Frame or Mullion Door.
Frame or Mullion Door Styles that use Corner Blocks, require glass to be cut to their contour.
Glass openings are routed to follow the contour of the shape for Door Styles 1060, 1070, 2011L/R,
2077L/R, 1055, 1065, 1075, 2100L/R, 2121L/R, 2021L/R, 2187, 1020, 2156, 995L/R, 996L/R,
997L/R, 1990, 1996, 4060, 4070, 2012L/R, 2072L/R, 3100L/R, 3131L/R, 3021L/R, 3020, 3187,
4010, 3156,  895L/R, 896L/R, 897L/R, 1860, 1896.
When ordering door Styles 2500, 2505, 2525, 3500, 3535, 7000, 7010, 7020, 7030, 7040 & 7070 as
mullions; we suggest that your lite pattern be no greater than 2 wide, due to the shape of the rails; 3 or
more lites in the width may require custom construction.
Functional Options (Chapter F)
1 Hinge Boring Minimum width for a GRF profile with hinge boring is 2" [50.8mm], see Hinge Bore Notes for ad-
ditional information.
Material Options
1 Value/Budget/Paint Grade
Frame & Mullion Doors
When ordering any of the following mullion lite patterns in a Value/Budget/Paint Grade or with a Solid-
Tone® or Primed Only for Paint, the mullion pattern(s) will be routed from MDF material:  LP100, LP112,
LP113, LP114, LP115, LP116, LP126, LP127, LP129, LP130, LP132, LP133, LP134, LP139,
LP140.  If needing a wood mullion for finishing purposes, please order a Natural/Standard grade.
Miscellaneous
1 Standard vs. True
Divided Lites Mullion lite patterns are available with either standard or true divided lites, unless otherwise noted.
2 Custom Mullion
Placement
Custom mullion placement is also available.  Please submit drawings to our Customer Support Team to
request a quote.
3 Rubber Glass Retainer See previous page for our rubber glass retainer options and application.
4 Compatibility Charts Please reference our website under:  Resources / Technical Information.
Sizes / Dimensions
1 Center Rails
Frame and mullion doors over 48"H [1219.2mm] will not have a center rail unless specified by the customer.
Any mullion door over 60" [1524.0mm] high ordered without a center rail must be built with true divided
lites to help maintain structural integrity.
2 Mullion Strips For mullion strips over 28" [711.2mm] wide or high, WalzCraft recommends applying a small bead of sili-
cone between the back of the mullion and the glass to help assure stability and prevent possible warpage.
Notes continued on next page...
C
B.12.12
V15.3.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
►  For PRICING ► See Section B.12 in our Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Cabinet Door & Drawer Front OptionsFrame & Mullion
BTechnical Notes: Fame & Mullion Doors...continued
Sizes / Dimensions...continued
3 Glass Size Calculations